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APPENDIX
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES in Respect of All

Services Under the Control or Supervision of the Minister of Education During
the Year Ended 31st March, 1949

28

EXPENDITURE—VOTE, EDUCATION

Subdivision I—General
Salaries—

National Film Library-
Physical Education
School Publications
Vocation Guidance ..

General

£

5,032
34,722
5,099

22,586
88,318

£

155,757
514

I,810
2,280
9,894

305
4,200

490
16^077

28,843
15,635
8,139

.7,785
31

19,098
18,282
II,688
57,948

7,664
1,408

113
308

2,055
615,007

15,932

15,470
1,078

17,386

32,295

£

Broadcasting and publicity
Compensation and expenses for injuries
Conferences of education authorities
Examination expenses
Exhibits and displays—

British Council ..

Physical education
..

.. ..

School work

211
14
80

Expenses of delegates overseas
Expenses of interviewing non-departmental officers
Fitting up accommodation
Motor-vehicles—

Maintenance of (other than vehicles for transport of school-
children and institutional vehicles)

Purchase of ..

Repairs, &c., tb private vehicles and property damaged in
accidents

Office equipment
Office expenses
Overtime and meal allowances
Payment ofmonetary equivalent ofleave dueto deceased officers
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department • ..

Poliomyelitis epidemic : .

Printing and stationery
..

Publications—Education, Education Gazette, Post-primary
Bulletin, School Journal, pamphlets, text-books, &c.:
preparation and despatch

Rent
Special assistance to deserving students in cases of hardship

..

Teachers' Appeal Boards
Teachers' superannuation: contributions of teachers with

Armed Forces
Transfer and removal expenses
Transport of school-children (including maintenance of

departmental vehicles used for such purposes)
Travelling allowances and expenses
UNESCO : New Zealand's proportion of expenses —

Annual contribution
Revolving fund .. .. ..

1,290

27,298
255

13,764
1,706

Uniform allowances, physical training instructors
Visual education: equipment, materials, films, film strips,

gramophone records, &c., for National Film Library
War bursaries .. .. ..

1,067,492
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