APPENDIX

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AND RECOVERIES in Respect of All Services Under the Control or Supervision of the Minister of Education During the Year Ended 31st March, 1949

EXPENDITURE—VOTE, EDUCATION			
Subdivision I—General			
alaries—	£	£	£
National Film Library	5,032	İ	
Physical Education	34,722		
School Publications	5,099		
Vocation Guidance	22,586		
General	88,318	-	
ordinate		155,757	
Broadcasting and publicity		514	
Compensation and expenses for injuries		1,810	
Conferences of education authorities	1	2,280	
Examination expenses	1	9,894	
		.,	
Exhibits and displays— British Council	211		
British Council	14	İ	
Physical education	80		
School work	00	305	
Expenses of delegates overseas		4,200	
Expenses of interviewing non-departmental officers		490	
litting up accommodation	• •	16,077	
lotor-vehicles—			
Maintenance of (other than vehicles for transport of school-	1,290		
children and institutional vehicles)		-	
Purchase of	27,298		
Repairs, &c., to private vehicles and property damaged in	255		
accidents		28,843	
Office equipment	l i	15,635	
Office expenses		8,139	
Office expenses		7,785	
Payment of monetary equivalent of leave due to deceased officer	s	31	
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department		19,098	
Poliom volitie anidomia		18,282	
Printing and stationery		11,688	
Poliomyelitis epidemic		57,948	
Annications—Education, Education Gazette, Fost-primary		01,010	
Bulletin, School Journal, pamphlets, text-books, &c.:		į	
preparation and despatch		7,664	
Rent	••	1,408	
Special assistance to deserving students in cases of hardship	•••	1,408	
Ceachers' superannuation: contributions of teachers with	1	113	
Feachers' superannuation: contributions of teachers with		308	
Armed Forces			
Fransfer and removal expenses		2,055	
Transport of school-children (including maintenance of	1	615,007	
departmental vehicles used for such purposes)	;	1	
Travelling allowances and expenses		15,932	
VNESCO: New Zealand's proportion of expenses—			
Annual contribution	13,764		
Annual contribution	7 500		
TROTOLITING TURNS	1,700	15,470	
C. if However and religion I training in atmenters		1,078	
Uniform allowances, physical training instructors		17,386	
Visual education: equipment, materials, films, film strips, gramophone records, &c., for National Film Library		11,000	
commonhone records for tor National Film Library	1:	32,295	
Var bursaries			